
Nebraska Serious Injury and Line-of-Duty Death Response Team 1/24/2013

NAME ADDRESS CITY State ZIP ( C ) PHONE

( H )

PHONE

HONORARY MEMBERS

Hermes, Chief Dan 1970 Plainfield Rd

LaGrange

Highlands 60525

Benes, Bev 8582 East Aspen Road Firth NE 68358 402-432-9648 402-791-5720

HONORARY SURVIVORS
Heminger, Eva 206 Green Street Wood River 68883 308-583-2012
Horak, Marylyn Homer NE

Schaffer, Jimmy Doniphan NE 308-380-4227
Schutte, DeAnna 211 Kerr Street Palisade NE 69040 308-340-7415 308-285-3456
Woitalewicz, Melissa P O Box 112 Wood River NE 68883 308-390-1181 308-583-2452

GI /KEARNEY AREA
Benzel, Fred 823 E South St Grand Island NE 68801 308-370-6163
Bonser, Mark *** 811 14th St Central City NE 68826 308-390-8535 308-385-5310
Eytcheson, Mikey 915 Farnum St St Paul NE 68873 308-212-0144 308-754-2058

Isaac, Brad 1505 8th Avenue Kearney NE 68845 308-440-4377 308-237-7610
King, Todd 7110 S NE Hwy 11 Wood River NE 68883 308-390-2880 308-583-2624
Payne, Bobby 1012 9th Kearney NE 68845 308-236-7240
Placzek, Kevin *** 3111 W. College Grand Island NE 68803 308-380-0699
Tracy, Ken 1803 9th Av Kearney NE 68845 308-627-4071 308-234-4793
Tubbs, Ron 726 Howard Ave St Paul NE 68873 308-750-2819
Weed, Andrea 3308 Ave F Kearney NE 68857 308-627-4298 308-237-5638

LINCOLN AREA
Backhus, David *** 5101 Martin Street Lincoln NE 68504 402-430-6786 402-464-6778
Benes, Leo 8582 E. Aspen Road Firth NE 68358 402-440-9114 402-791-5720
Houfek, Karla *** 302 May Street Firth NE 68358 402-499-1773 402-791-5863
Jelinek, Bryan 1207 N. 17th Street Beatrice NE 402-310-9173 402-228-9284
Messenger, Bruce 422 Main Street Hickman NE 68372 402-610-7271 402-610-7271
Norris, Tim P O BOX 216 Bennet NE 68317 402-217-1724 402-483-1724
Scurto, Roseanne 1758 Oak Hill Circle Garland NE 68360 402-875-0132

NORFOLK AREA
Dekker, Doug 2308 Fairview Dr Norfolk NE 68701 402-649-5665 402-371-8137
Grothe, Landon 56033 848th Road Hoskins NE 68740 402-649-6898 402-649-6896
Hasse, Thomas PO Box 303 Newman Grove NE 68758 402-750-7508 402-447-6026
Wragge, Tim P.O. Box 467 Battle Creek NE 68715 402-841-6148 402-841-6148

OGALLALA AREA

OMAHA AREA
Bolte, Mitch 9111 Adams Street Ralston NE 68127 402-578-1140 402-578-1140
Brake, Austin 2617 S. 167 Ave. Cr. Omaha NE 68130 402-871-9345
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NAME ADDRESS CITY State ZIP ( C ) PHONE

( H )

PHONE
Carlsen, Jeffery 16005 Linwood Cir Omaha NE 68007 402-850-7762 402-850-7762
Christiansen, J.R. 7415 S. 170th Omaha NE 68136 402-618-7000 402-895-3248
Hansen, Roger 4136 T Street Omaha NE 68107 402-212-9844 402-592-8890
Loewenstein, Ryan 18636 N Circle Omaha NE 68135 402-598-5229
Nielsen, Ryan 1220 N. Park Ave. Fremont NE 68025 402-317-7177
Paulsen, Nolan 6221 N. 102nd Av Omaha NE 68122 402-306-6224 402-496-8801

Policky, Brian

2107 Englewood

Drive Bellevue NE 68005 402-630-6203 402-734-4784
Self, Ken 21916 Hilltop Gretna NE 68028 402-718-3727 402-332-0600
Wagner, Carrie *** 8049 Maywood St Ralston NE 68127 402-312-9034

*** LAST Training Emmitsburg

Maryland
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( W ) PHONE E-MAIL Additional E-Mail JOINED

TCCO

O LAST HG

708-352-9229 X

2221 dhermes@plvw.org 2006

lcbenes@msn.com 2012

eheminger64@gmail.com AUG '08 AUG '08

mjhorak03@hotmail.com

doniphantemt@yahoo.com

bernie@gpcom.net AUG '08 AUG '08

mwoitalewicz2012@gmail.com AUG '08 AUG '08

308-385-5387 dizzle2247@gmail.com 03/08 AUG '08 AUG '08
308-398-1700 bigraxlodge@gmail.com 2006 2004 JAN '11 Y
308-385-5300 firemedic81@charter.net 12-Mar

308-627-6534 bradisaac@catholichealth.net 08/07 AUG '08 AUG '08 Y
308-583-6732 tking@inebraska.com todd.king@sourcegas.com2006 AUG '08 JAN '11
308-237-2104 angel6@eternaldreams.net 2011 March

sparkyonfire2@yahoo.com 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11
308-233-3226 ktracy@kearneygov.org ktracy87@charter.net 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11 Y

ne_lodd_ron_t@yahoo.com 02/08 Y
308-995-2988 fyr_chic@yahoo.com 8//2008

sibesrus@inebraska.com dbackhus@lincoln.ne.gov12/07 FEB '08 JAN '11 Y
402-326-1348 lcbenes@msn.com lbenes@lincoln.ne.gov 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11 Y

karla.j.houfek.i4yv@statefarm.com karlajhoufek@gmail.com 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11
402-228-5246 sbjelinek@windstream.net 2012 October
402-430-8726 bruce.messenger@yahoo.com 08/07 AUG '08 AUG '08
402-782-2100 tim@homeandfarm.com 03/08 AUG '08 JAN '11

rscurto@independentforensics.com 12/07 AUG '08 JAN '11

firedad31@gmail.com 12/07 AUG '08 AUG '08
402-844-2050 lgrothe@ci.norfolk.ne.us 2012 October Y
402-454-2110 tnranch@msn.com 12/07 AUG '08 AUG '08
402-844-2050 wragget@yahoo.com 2012 October Y

rvfdmitch@yahoo.com 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11 Y
402-578-8579 abrake@cityoflavista.org austinbrake@gmail.com 12-Jun
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( W ) PHONE E-MAIL Additional E-Mail JOINED

TCCO

O LAST HG
402-530-1433 jlcarlsen@msn.com 12-Mar
402-444-5765 jrsc@cox.net 12/07 AUG '08 AUG '08
402-390-1615 X firedad48@hotmail.com 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11 Y

rhloew82@aol.com 2009

rsnielsen86@gmail.com Jun-09
402-571-0451 nrpaulsen@irvingtonfire.com 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11

402-444-5741 fyrtamer@cox.net 12/07 AUG '08 JAN '11 Y
402-718-3737 kbself@cox.net 12/07 JAN '11

medic415@yahoo.com 2006 AUG '08 JAN '11 Y


